## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Samuel J. Danishefsky	09/09/2005
Vadim Dudkin	09/09/2005
Justin Miller	09/06/2005
David A. Scheinberg	09/09/2005
Christophe Antczak	09/07/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH
Street Address:	1275 York Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11145002

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)248-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172485150

Email: nlagneau@choate.com Correspondent Name: Nadege M. Lagneau, Ph.D. Address Line 1: Choate, Hall & Stewart LLP Address Line 2: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2003080-0192 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Megan B. Crowley

> **PATENT REEL: 017032 FRAME: 0253**

500071852

Total Attachments: 6
source=MSKCC0192Assignment#page1.tif
source=MSKCC0192Assignment#page2.tif
source=MSKCC0192Assignment#page3.tif
source=MSKCC0192Assignment#page4.tif
source=MSKCC0192Assignment#page5.tif
source=MSKCC0192Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 017032 FRAME: 0254

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Samuel J. Danishefsky, of Englewood, NJ; Vadim Dudkin, of Lansdale, PA; Justin Miller, of New York, NY; David A. Scheinberg of New York, NY; and Christophe Antezak, of New York, NY, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to SLOAN-KETTERING INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, having a place of business at 1275 York Avenue, New York, New York 10021, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "PROSTATE SPECIFIC ANTIGENS AND USES THEREOF" filed June 3, 2005, and given serial number 11/145,002 in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

Page 1 of 6

Atty. Docket No. 2003080-0192 Client Reference No.: SK-1116-US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at $MSKCC$ ,
New York this	gh day of <u>September</u> , 2005.
	Samuel J. Danishefsky
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF ROCKLAND	SS.
Before me this 9 day of	Sept, 2005, personally appeared
Samuel J. Danishefsky known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the
	hat he/she executed the same as his/her free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.	
MARILYN CHIBOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 Commissioned and Qualified In Rockland County Commission Ends	Mark Chibashi
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 6

Atty. Docket No. 2003080-0192 Client Reference No.: SK-1116-US

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at West Point,
Pennsylvania this_	9 day of Sept 2005.
r	Vadina Budkin
STATE OF Pennsy Vania	
STATE OF <u>Pennsylvania</u> country of <u>Montgomery</u>	ss.
Assignment and acknowledged that he/sh	sep , 2005, personally appeared erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ne executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	Mahrelle A. Horder NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: NOV 2005

Notarial Seal
Gabrielle A. Gordon, Notary Public
Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Nov. 26, 2005 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Neighbor

USSN 11/145,002 3968487.doc

Page 3 of 6

Atty. Docket No. 2003080-0192 Client Reference No.: SK-1116-US

**PATENT** REEL: 017032 FRAME: 0257

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here  Clubba, M th	to set my hand and seal at Hobert & William Smith Colleges ais 6th day of September 2005.
	Justin Miller
Justin Miller known to me to be the	ss.  y of Softman, 2005, personally appeared e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:
P. B. A. S. Amerika (1905) and an anti-superior desired for the contract of th	TABATHA E. SPINNER  NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

Qualified in Seneca Co. No. 01SP6052163 My Commission Expires Dec. 11, 20

in witness whereof, I h	ereto set	my har	$\frac{1}{1}$ d and seal at $\frac{mSKCC}{1}$ ,
New York	this	9	_day ofSeptember/ 2005.
			Dally
			David A. Scheinberg
STATE OF New York	g t besselve andthe		
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		SS.	
COUNTY OF ROCKIAND	4		
Refore me this 9	day of	SPERT	, 2005, personally appeared
David A. Scheinberg known to	me to be	the per	son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged	that he/sl	ne exect	ated the same as his/her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.			
MARILYN CHIBOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602			
140. Analitica			narian Chibonster
Commissioned and Quantity In Rockland County Commission Ends 4/2/07		/	TARY PUBLIC
Chumina.		• • • •	
[Notary's Seal Here]		My	Commission Expires: 4(21/07
F. A. A		•	<del>-</del>

Page 5 of 6

Atty. Docket No. 2003080-0192 Client Reference No.: SK-1116-US

in witness whereof, I he	ereto set	my hai	nd and seal at MEMORIAL,
Hospital	_this	7	_ day of <u>Sept</u>
			Christophe Antczak
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF ROCKIAND			
Christophe Antezak known to r	ne to be	the per	27., 2005, personally appeared rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing suted the same as his/her free act and deed for the
MARILYN CHIBOWSKI Notary Public, State of New York No. 01CH5076602 Commissioned and Qualified In Rockland County Commission Ends 4/2/		• • •	Marilin Chibinski
[Notary's Seal Here]		M	y Commission Expires: 4/2/07

USSN 11/145,002 3968487.doc

**RECORDED: 01/18/2006** 

Page 6 of 6

Atty. Docket No. 2003080-0192 Client Reference No.: SK-1116-US

PATENT REEL: 017032 FRAME: 0260